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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 9.84 

 28.64 

 29.81 

 100.00 

 115,691,722 

 35,892,191 

 104,499,952 

 108,801,183 

 364,885,048 

 2,226,398 

 4,654,898 

 5,675,117 

 487,386 

 113,465,324 

 2,226,398 

 31,237,293 

 4,654,898 

 98,824,835 

 5,675,117 

 108,313,797 

 487,386  796,193.76 

 16,615,336.46 

 9,270,871.13 

 13,430,295.08 

 7,636,825.65 

 4,860,522.79 

 2,644,251.93 

 3,730,329.85 

$16,860,947.15 

$1.6336 

$15.34 

$1.6336 

$13.59 

$1.6406 

$15.56 

$1.6755 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 113,465,324 

 31,237,293 

 98,824,835 

 108,313,797 

 32.25 

 8.88 

 28.09 

 30.78 

 100.00 

 17.06 

 35.69 

 43.51 

 3.74 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$75,845,573.80 

BFAT

POUNDS

 351,841,249  13,043,799 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $14.86 

 13,043,799  351,841,249 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 31.71 

Inventory - Class II  172,720  15,646 $828.78 

Inventory - Class III  317,921  397,769 (16,082.01)

($15,253.23)Total Inventory  490,641  413,415 

Class I Other Source Fluid $36,077.08  209,599  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(21,484,446.27)

 179,039.95 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 32.00 

 18.00 

$20.70 

$0.04906028 

$1.6471 

$15.48 

$54,670,188.39 

$172,717.13 

$15.52906028  352,050,848  13,043,802 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 109,197.06 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$15.48   x  .965  + $1.6471 x 3.5 )(

Released: December 10, 2013 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


