UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

% UTILIZATION

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

% SKIM

<u>SKIM</u>

% BFAT

PRODUCT

November 2013

BUTTERFAT

		PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS	
Producer Milk - Class I		31.71 %	115,691,722	32.25 %	113,465,324	17.06 %	2,226,398	
Producer Milk - Class II		9.84 %	35,892,191	8.88 %	31,237,293	35.69 %	4,654,898	
Producer	Milk - Class III	28.64 %	104,499,952	28.09 %	98,824,835	5 43.51 %	5,675,117	
Producer Milk - Class IV		29.81 %	108,801,183	30.78 %	108,313,797	3.74 %	487,386	
Total Producer Receipts		100.00 %	364,885,048	100.00 %	351,841,249	100.00 %	13,043,799	
			<u>skim</u> Pounds		BFAT POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS	
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differentia	al at Location	113,465,324		2,226,398	\$14.86 /cwt \$1.6755 /lb	\$16,860,947.15 3,730,329.85 2,644,251.93	
Class II	Skim Milk		31,237,293			\$15.56 /cwt	4,860,522.79	
	Butterfat			4	4,654,898	\$1.6406 /lb	7,636,825.65	
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat		98,824,83		5,675,117	\$13.59 /cwt \$1.6336 /lb	13,430,295.08 9,270,871.13	
Class IV	Skim Milk		108,313,79		5,070,117	\$15.34 /cwt	16,615,336.46	
	Butterfat			<u></u>	487,386	\$1.6336 /lb	796,193.76	
Classified Value			351,841,249	9 1	3,043,799		\$75,845,573.80	
Inventory - Class II			172,720)	15,646		\$828.78	
Inventory - Class III			317,92	1	397,769		(16,082.01)	
Total Inventory			490,64	1	413,415	-	(\$15,253.23)	
Class I Other Source Fluid			209,599	9	3		\$36,077.08	
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund		lement Fund					109,197.06 179,039.95	
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(21,484,446.27)	
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			352,050,848	3 1	3,043,802 \$15	.52906028 /cwt	\$54,670,188.39	
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	04906028 /cwt	\$172,717.13	
Uniform	n Skim Milk Price (l	Maricopa County, AZ)			\$15	.48 /cwt		
Uniform	n Butterfat Price				\$1.6	6471 /lb		
Uniform	n Price (Maricopa C	County, AZ)	(\$15.48 x .96	5 + \$1.6471	x 3.5) \$20	.70 /cwt		
Estimated	d Market Wide Utiliz	ation in Class I						
Skim Percentage			32.00 %					
Butterfat Percentage			18.00 %					
Released	Released: December 10, 2013 William A. Wise, Market Administrator							